(CBSE AFFILIATION NO. 430259)



<u>Pre-Primary Fees Structure For Academic Year: 2025 – 2026</u> (New Admission – NURSERY TO UKG)

Prospectus/Admission form (non refundable)	300.00
Registration & Administration Fee (one time & non refundable)	2464.00
Activity/Events/Festivals etc. (annual & non refundable)	6,500.00
Food Fee (Annual &non refundable)	* 11,750.00

At the time of Admission

Fee (Annual)

Quarter	Term Fee	Tuition Fee (3 Months each)	Total	Dates
1	2464.00	7392.00	9856.00	28 th March'25
2	-	7392.00	7392.00	10 th July'25
3	2464.00	7392.00	9856.00	10 th October'25
4	-	7392.00	7392.00	10 th January'26
	Total	•	34,496.00	

Please note that the above fee structure is provisional and is subject to revision upon receipt of Final FRC Approval.

Note:

- 1. Payment should be made by Debit Card / Credit Card / Cheque / DD in the favor of Tree House High School CBSE Vadodara.
- 2. In case of ChequeDishonour, penalty of Rs. 750/- will be charged.
- 3. Notebooks and Stationery are not included in the above, and are charged separately.
- 4. In the event of cancellation of admission after start of session, 60% of the entire Tuition and Term fee has to be paid to the school. The non refundable component of the fee structure will not be refunded. This is applicable for cancellation in Term 1 only. Post Term 1 entire school fee is applicable in the event of cancellation.
- 5. <u>Documents</u>:(Documents to be submitted at the time of admission along with the completed admission form. Admission will only be confirmed upon submission of all the documents.)
 - a. Birth Certificate (Original)
 - b. Medical Certificate (if the child is physically or mentally unfit)
 - c. Blood Group Proof (Photocopy)
 - d. 2 Colour Passport size photographs (child)
 - e. 1 Passport size photograph (both the parents)
 - f. Previous Report Card (Photocopy) (Not mandatory for PG to UKG)
 - g. Transfer Certificate as applicable (Original) & Countersigned by DEO (in case of other state)
 - h. Caste certificate in the name of the child (if applicable) and <u>Aadhar card</u> number of child (if not available <u>Aadhar card</u> must be applied for and the number must be submitted to the school at the earliest).

* Food Fee - Cheque will be issued in favour of "Kshirsagar Foods Private Limited"

Tree House High School (CBSE)

Behind Swaminarayan Temple, Near Vuda Colony, Atladara, Vadodara-390012

Ph: 6352296217 / 9/136002772

Email: treehousehighschoolcbse@gmail.gorp. Q.P. Website: www.treehousehighschool.com

(CBSE AFFILIATION NO. 430259)



<u>Primary Fees Structure For Academic Year: 2025 – 2026</u> (New Admission – STD. I TO V)

Prospectus/Adminator 6			
Prospectus/Admission form (non refundable)		300.00	
Administration Fee (one time & non refundable)		3,943.00	
- saving/Lyellis/Festivals etc. (annual & non refundable)		6,500.00	1
Signal Application (Annual)		1,000.00	1.
Food Fee (Annual &non refundable)	*	12,750.00	1

At the time of Admission

Fee (Annual)				
Quarter	Term Fee	Tuition Fee (3 Months each)	Total	Dates
1	3943.00	11829.00	15772.00	28 th March'25
2	-	11829.00	11829.00	10 th July'25
3	3943.00	11829.00	15772.00	10 th October'25
4	-	11829.00	11829.00	10 th January'26
	Total		55,202.00	

Please note that the above fee structure is provisional and is subject to revision upon receipt of Final FRC Approval.

Note:

- 1. Payment should be made by Debit Card / Credit Card / Cheque / DD in the favor of Tree House High School CBSE Vadodara.
- 2. In case of Cheque Dishonour, penalty of Rs. 750/- will be charged.
- 3. Notebooks and Stationery are not included in the above, and are charged separately.
- 4. In the event of cancellation of admission after start of session, 60% of the entire Tuition and Term fee has to be paid to the school. The non refundable component of the fee structure will not be refunded. This is applicable for cancellation in Term 1 only. Post Term 1 entire school fee is applicable in the event of cancellation.
- <u>Documents</u>: (Documents to be submitted at the time of admission along with the completed admission form. Admission will only be confirmed upon submission of all the documents.)
 - a. Birth Certificate (Original)
 - b. Medical Certificate (if the child is physically or mentally unfit)
 - c. Blood Group Proof (Photocopy)
 - d. 2 Colour Passport size photographs (child)
 - e. 1 Passport size photograph (both the parents)
 - f. Previous Report Card (Photocopy) (Not mandatory for PG to UKG)
 - g. Transfer Certificate as applicable (Original) & Countersigned by DEO (in case of other state)
 - h. Caste certificate in the name of the child (if applicable) and <u>Aadhar card</u> number of child (if not available <u>Aadhar card</u> must be applied for and the number must be submitted to the school at the earliest). * Food Fee Cheque will be issued in favour of "Kshirsagar Foods

Private Limited"

Tree House High School (CBSE)
Behind Swaminarayan Jemple, Near You Colony, Atladara, Valodara-390012

Ph: 6352296217 / 9136002772 OUSE HIGH SCHOOL

Email :treehousehighschoolcbse@gmail.com

Website: www.treehousehighschool.com VADODARA

(CBSE AFFILIATION NO. 430259)



Primary Fees Structure For Academic Year: 2025 – 2026 (New Admission - STD. VI TO VIII)

Prospectus/Admissis (
Prospectus/Admission form (non refundable) Registration & Admission of the control of the contr	300.00
~ / William F- /	3,943.00
	6,500.00
Tribulation (Allinial)	1,000.00
Food Fee (Annual &non refundable)	* 13,750.00

At the time of Admission

	Fee (Annual)			
Quarter	Term Fee	Tuition Fee (3 Months each)	Total	Dates
1	3943.00	11829.00	15772.00	28 th March'25
2	-	11829.00	11829.00	10 th July'25
3	3943.00	11829.00	15772.00	10 th October'25
4	-	11829.00	11829.00	10 th January'26
	Total		55,202.00	

Please note that the above fee structure is provisional and is subject to revision upon receipt of Final FRC Approval.

Note:

- 1. Payment should be made by Debit Card / Credit Card / Cheque / DD in the favor of Tree House High School CBSE Vadodara.
- 2. In case of Cheque Dishonour, penalty of Rs. 750/- will be charged.
- 3. Notebooks and Stationery are not included in the above, and are charged separately.
- 4. In the event of cancellation of admission after start of session, 60% of the entire Tuition and Term fee has to be paid to the school. The non refundable component of the fee structure will not be refunded. This is applicable for cancellation in Term 1 only. Post Term 1 entire school fee is applicable in the event of cancellation.
- 5. Documents: (Documents to be submitted at the time of admission along with the completed admission form. Admission will only be confirmed upon submission of all the documents.)
 - a. Birth Certificate (Original)
 - b. Medical Certificate (if the child is physically or mentally unfit)
 - c. Blood Group Proof (Photocopy)
 - d. 2 Colour Passport size photographs (child)
 - e. 1 Passport size photograph (both the parents)
 - f. Previous Report Card (Photocopy) (Not mandatory for PG to UKG)
 - g. Transfer Certificate as applicable (Original) & Countersigned by DEO (in case of other state)
 - h. Caste certificate in the name of the child (if applicable) and Aadhar card number of child (if not available Aadhar card must be applied for and the number must be submitted to the school at the earliest).
 - * Food Fee Cheque will be issued in favour of "Kshirsagar Foods Private Limited"

Tree House High School (CBSE)

Behind Swaminarayar Temple Near Yuda Colony, Atladara, Vadodara-390012

Ph: 63522962/17// 9136002772 PRINCIPAL

Email:treehousehighschoolcbse@gmail.com

WebsiteR www.treehpusehighschool.com

(CBSE) VADODARA

(CBSE AFFILIATION NO. 430259)



<u>Higher Secondary Fees Structure For Academic Year: 2025 – 2026</u> (STD. XII – COMMERCE – Old Student)

Fee (Annual)

•	Total	Dates
1 st Installment	19,750.00	April'25
2 nd Installment	19,750.00	October'25
Total	39,500.00	

Note:-

- 1. Payment should be made by Debit Card / Credit Card / Cheque / DD in the favor of Tree House High School CBSE Vadodara.
- 2. In case of ChequeDishonour, penalty of Rs. 750/- will be charged.
- 3. Notebooks and stationery are not included in the above and are charged separately.
- 4. In the event of cancellation of admission after start of session, 60% of the entire Tuition and Term fee has to be paid to the school. The non refundablecomponent of the fee will not be refunded. This is applicable for cancellation in Term I only. Post Term I entire school fee is applicable in the event of cancellation.
- <u>Documents</u>(Documents to be submitted at the time of admission along with the completed admission form. Admission will only be confirmed upon submission of all documents.)
 - a. Birth Certificate Photocopy.
 - b. Medical Certificate that the child is physically, mentally fit
 - c. Blood Group Proof Photocopy
 - d. 2colour Passport size photographs of the child
 - e. 1 Passport size photograph of each parent
 - f. Previous Report Card Photocopy (Not mandatory for PG to UKG)
 - g. Transfer Certificate as applicable (Original) & Countersigned by DEO (if other state)
 - h. Caste certificate in the name of the child (if applicable) and <u>Aadhar card</u> number of child (if not available <u>Aadhar card</u> must be applied for and the number must be submitted to the school at the earliest).

* Food Fee - Cheque will be issued in favour of "Kshirsagar Foods Private Limited"

PRINCIPAL TREE HOUSE HIGH SO

Tree House High School (CBSE)

waminarayan Temple Near Yuda Colony, Atladara, Vadodara-390012

Ph: 6352296217 / 9136002772

Email: treehousehighschoolcbse@gmail.com

Website: www.treehousehighschool.com